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Scottish Statutory Instrument Tracker Report

DPLR Lead Committee

SSI Title Procedure Parliamentary Additional

X

First Action Information
Meeting
Date

Report
Due Recommendation
Date

Committee Report 40 Day Meeting
Decision Number Date Date

Registration of Births,
Still-births and Deaths
(Prescription of Forms
2022/267 and Attestation) 08/09 Laid only 27/09 27/09 20/09 CVDR 02/11 02/11
(Miscellaneous
Amendment) (Scotland)
Regulations 2022

Local Electoral
Administration and
Registration Services
(Scotland) Act 2006
(Commencement No. 7)
Order 2022

Scottish Biometrics

Commissioner Act 2020

(Code of Practice) 07/09 Draft
(Appointed Day) Affirmative
(Scotland) Regulations

2022

Food Information
(Transitional
Provisions)
2022/265 (Miscellaneous 05/09 Negative 24/09 24/09 13/09 HSCS 30/10 24/10
Amendments)
(Scotland) Regulations
2022

Companies Act 2006
(Scaottish public sector
companies to be audited
by the Auditor General
for Scotland) (No. 2)
Order 2022

Children’s Hearings
(Scotland) Act 2011
(Rules of Procedure in
Children’s Hearings)
Amendment Rules
2022

Sports Grounds and
Sporting Events
2022/263 (Designation) (Scotland) 02/09 Negative 24/09 24/09 13/09 HSCS 30/10 24/10
Amendment (No. 2)
Order 2022

Non-Commercial
Movement of Pet
2022/262 Animals (Scotland) 31/08 Negative 24/09 24/09 13/09 RAINE 30/10 24/10
Amendment (No. 2)
Regulations 2022

2022/266 (C.13) 08/09 Laid only 27/09 27/09 20/09 CVDR 02/11 02/11

2022/Draft 26/09 26/09 13/09 (O8] 01/11 01/11

Breach of 28 day
laying requirement

Draft

2022/Draft Affirmative

05/09 24/09 24/09 13/09 EFW 30/10 30/10

2022/264 05/09 Negative 24/09 24/09 13/09 ECYP 30/10 24/10

Breach of 28 day
laying requirement

Coronavirus (Scotland) Attention Breach of 28 day
2022/261 Acts (Saving Provision) 30/08 Negative 24/09 24/09 06/09 45 CVDR 30/10 08/09 24/10 No Recommendation laying requirement ,

Regulations 2022 drawn COVID related SSI
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First
Meeting
Date

X

SSI Title Additional

Information

Procedure Parliamentary

Report Action

Due Recommendation
Date

Committee
Decision

Report

40 Day
Number Date Date

Meeting

ACT OF SEDERUNT
(RULES OF THE

COURT OF SESSION . Attention
2022/250 1994 AMENDMENT) 19/08 Laid only 24/09 24/09 06/09 drawn 45 CcJ 30/10 30/10
(COURT SITTINGS)
2022
Civil Protection
Measures, European
Protection Order and . Attention not
2022/249 Victims' Rights (EU Exit) 15/08 Negative 24/09 24/09 06/09 drawn 45 EHRCJ 30/10 24/10
(Scotland) (Amendment
Etc.) Regulations 2022
. . Instruments /
Scottish Social .
SG/2022/146 Housing Charter: gg/o7 ~ Documents 5 nq 24/09 GEpn e el 45 LGHP  30/10 30/10
subject to drawn
November 2022
approval
Scottish Landfill Tax
(Prescribed Landfill Site Made Attention not
2022/233 Activities) Amendment 01/07 Affirmative 23/09 23/09 06/09 drawn 45 FPA 29/10 26/09
Order 2022
Act of Adjournal
(Criminal Procedure
Rules 1996 . Attention not
2022/231 Amendment) (Overseas 01/07 Laid only 23/09 23/09 06/09 drawn 45 CcJ 29/10 24/10
Production Orders)
2022
Consumer Scotland Draft Attention not
2022/Draft (Transfer of Functions) 28/06 Affirmative 20/09 20/09 06/09 drawn 45 EFW 26/10 26/10
Regulations 2022
General
Pharmaceutical Attention not
2022/697 Council (Amendment) 23/06 Negative 15/09 15/09 06/09 drawn 45 HSCS 05/10 03/10
Rules Order of Council
2022
Advice and Assistance
(Summary Criminal
Proceedings) Draft Attention not
2022/Draft (Miscellaneous 22/06 Affirmative 14/09 14/09 28/06 drawn 40 CJ 04/10 04/10
Amendment) (Scotland)
Regulations 2022
SN GO =205 Attention Breach of 28 da
2022/214 Amendment Order 21/06 Negative 13/09 13/09 28/06 d 40 EHRCJ 03/10 26/09 lavi : Y
2022 rawn aying requirement
Offensive Weapons Act
2019 (Prescribed . Attention not .
2022/210 Documents) (Scotland) 17/06 Negative 09/09 09/09 28/06 drawn 40 CJ 29/09 07/09 29/09 No Recommendation
(No. 2) Order 2022
Building (Scotland)
Amendment . Attention not
2022/209 (Amendment) 17/06 Negative 09/09 09/09 28/06 drawn 40 LGHP 29/09 26/09

Regulations 2022
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SSI12022/208 (C.

12)

2022/213

2022/212

2022/206

2022/211

2022/203

2022/204 (C. 11)

2022/202

2022/201

2022/Draft

SSI Title

Period Products (Free
Provision) (Scotland) Act
2021 (Commencement
No. 2) Regulations 2022

National Health Service
(Charges to Overseas
Visitors) (Scotland)
Amendment (No. 2)
Regulations 2022

Public Health etc.
(Scotland) Act 2008
(Notifiable Diseases and
Notifiable Organisms)
Amendment Regulations
2022

Rural Support
(Simplification and
Improvement)
(Scotland) Regulations
2022

Act of Sederunt (Simple
Procedure Amendment)
(Miscellaneous) 2022

Vegetable Plant
Material and Fruit Plant
and Propagating
Material (EU Exit)
(Scotland)
(Amendment)
Regulations 2022

Transport (Scotland) Act
2019 (Commencement
No. 5) Regulations 2022

Gender Recognition
(Marriage and Civil
Partnership
Registration)
(Modification)
(Scotland) Amendment
Order 2022: SSI
2022/202

Gender Recognition
(Marriage and Civil
Partnership Registration)
(Scotland) Amendment
Regulations 2022

Age of Criminal
Responsibility (Reports
on Use of Places of
Safety) (Scotland)
Regulations 2022
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17/06

16/06

16/06

16/06

16/06

10/06

10/06

09/06

09/06

09/06

Procedure

Laid only

Negative

Negative

Negative

Laid only

Negative

Laid only

Negative

Negative

Draft
Affirmative

&

Y

DPLR Lead Committee

09/09

08/09

08/09

08/09

08/09

29/06

29/06

28/06

28/06

28/06

09/09

08/09

08/09

08/09

08/09

29/06

29/06

28/06

28/06

28/06

First
Meeting
Date

28/06

28/06

28/06

28/06

28/06

21/06

21/06

21/06

21/06

21/06

Committee
Decision

Attention not
drawn

Attention
drawn

Attention
drawn

Attention not
drawn

Attention not
drawn

Attention not
drawn

Attention not
drawn

Attention not
drawn

Attention not
drawn

Attention not
drawn

Report
Number

40

40

40

40

40

38

38

38

38

38

SJSS

HSCS

HSCS

RAINE

(ON

RAINE

NZET

EHRCJ

EHRCJ

EHRCJ

40 Day
Date

29/09

28/09

28/09

28/09

28/09

22/09

22/09

21/09

21/09

21/09

Meeting

Date

28/06

28/06

07/09

29/06

06/09

06/09

Report

Due
Date

26/09

26/09

26/09

26/09

28/09

19/09

19/09

19/09

19/09

21/09

Additional
Information

Parliamentary
Action
Recommendation

Breach of 28 day

No Recommendation . :
laying requirement

Breach of 28 day

No Recommendation laying requirement

No Recommendation

No Recommendation

No Recommendation

No Recommendation
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SSI Title

Prisons and Young
Offenders Institutions

Procedure

First
Meeting
Date

Committee
Decision

Attention not

Report
Number

Lead Committee

Meeting
Date

Recommendation

2022/194 (Scotland) Amendment 01/06 Negative 20/06 20/06 14/06 drawn 36 CJ 13/09 29/06 12/09 No Recommendation
Rules 2022
Coronavirus (Scotland)
(No. 2) Act 2020
(Suspension: n Attention not .
2022/192 Termination of Student 01/06 Negative 20/06 20/06 14/06 drawn 36 CVDR 13/09 30/06 12/09 No Recommendation
Residential Tenancy)
Regulations 2022
Meat Preparations
(Import Conditions) . Attention not :
2022/193 (Scotland) Amendment 01/06 Negative 20/06 20/06 07/06 drawn 36 RAINE 13/09 29/06 12/09 No Recommendation
Regulations 2022
Scottish Tribunals .
2022/Draft (Listed Tribunals) 01/06 Affﬁ;‘j‘gﬂve 20/06 20/06 07/06 Atteg:;\’,\;‘n"‘“ 35 EHRCJ  13/09 06/09 13/09 Approval
Regulations 2022
Town and Country
Planning (Fees for Attention not
2022/190 Applications) (Scotland) 01/06 Negative 20/06 20/06 07/06 drawn 36 LGHP 13/09 28/06 12/09 No Recommendation
Amendment Regulations
2022
Seed (Fees) (Scotland) Attention not
2022/186 Amendment 30/05 Negative 18/06 18/06 07/06 35 RAINE 11/09 29/06 05/09 No Recommendation

Regulations 2022

drawn

Parliamentary
Action

Additional
Information

Statutory instruments in progress can be viewed on the Legislation.gov.uk website. Please note that there may be a delay (of up to three days) between an instrument being laid before the Parliament and being published on the website.

Queries on instruments that are not yet available on the website can be made by contacting the clerks to the Delegated Powers and Law Reform Committee Tel: 0131 348 5175 or email: dplr.committee@parliament.scot.

CJ - Criminal Justice Committee

CEEAC - Constitution, Europe, External Affairs and Culture Committee

CPPP - Citizen Participation and Public Petitions Committee

CVDR - COVID-19 Recovery Committee

DPLR - Delegated Powers and Law Reform Committee

ECYP - Education, Children and Young People Committee

EFW - Economy and Fair Work Committee

Thursday 08 September 2022

Page 4 of 6


http://www.legislation.gov.uk/
mailto:dplr.committee@parliament.scot
mailto:dplr.committee@parliament.scot

Thursday 08 September 2022 g

Scottish Statutory Instrument Tracker Report

EHRCJ - Equalities, Human Rights and Civil Justice Committee
FPA - Finance and Public Administration Committee

HSCS - Health, Social Care and Sport Committee

LGHP - Local Government, Housing and Planning Committee
NZET - Net Zero, Energy and Transport Committee

PA - Public Audit Committee

Parliament - The Scottish Parliament

RAINE - Rural Affairs, Islands and Natural Environment Committee
SJSS - Social Justice and Social Security Committee

SPPAC - Standards, Procedures and Public Appointments Committee
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