## **Scottish Statutory Instrument Tracker Report**



										ru	Parlamaid na h-Alba				
SSI Number						DPLR					Lead Co	mmittee			
	SSI Title	SSI Title Date Laid	Procedure	20 Day Date	Report Due Date	First Meeting Date	Committee Decision	Report Number	Name	40 Day Date	Meeting Date	Report Due Date	Recommendation	Parliamentary Action	Additional Information
2022/267	Registration of Births, Still-births and Deaths (Prescription of Forms and Attestation) (Miscellaneous Amendment) (Scotland) Regulations 2022	08/09	Laid only	27/09	27/09	20/09			CVDR	02/11		02/11			
2022/266 (C.13)	Local Electoral Administration and Registration Services (Scotland) Act 2006 (Commencement No. 7) Order 2022	08/09	Laid only	27/09	27/09	20/09			CVDR	02/11		02/11			
2022/Draft	Scottish Biometrics Commissioner Act 2020 (Code of Practice) (Appointed Day) (Scotland) Regulations 2022	07/09	Draft Affirmative	26/09	26/09	13/09			C1	01/11		01/11			
2022/265	Food Information (Transitional Provisions) (Miscellaneous Amendments) (Scotland) Regulations 2022	05/09	Negative	24/09	24/09	13/09			HSCS	30/10		24/10			Breach of 28 day laying requirement
2022/Draft	Companies Act 2006 (Scottish public sector companies to be audited by the Auditor General for Scotland) (No. 2) Order 2022	05/09	Draft Affirmative	24/09	24/09	13/09			EFW	30/10		30/10			
2022/264	Children's Hearings (Scotland) Act 2011 (Rules of Procedure in Children's Hearings) Amendment Rules 2022	05/09	Negative	24/09	24/09	13/09			ECYP	30/10		24/10			
2022/263	Sports Grounds and Sporting Events (Designation) (Scotland) Amendment (No. 2) Order 2022	02/09	Negative	24/09	24/09	13/09			HSCS	30/10		24/10			
2022/262	Non-Commercial Movement of Pet Animals (Scotland) Amendment (No. 2) Regulations 2022	31/08	Negative	24/09	24/09	13/09			RAINE	30/10		24/10			Breach of 28 day laying requirement
2022/261	Coronavirus (Scotland) Acts (Saving Provision) Regulations 2022	30/08	Negative	24/09	24/09	06/09	Attention drawn	45	CVDR	30/10	08/09	24/10	No Recommendation		Breach of 28 day laying requirement , COVID related SSI

Thursday 08 September 2022 Page 1 of 6

## **Scottish Statutory Instrument Tracker Report**



														10	lamaid na h-Alba
SSI Number						DPLR					Lead Co	mmittee		Parliamentary Action	
	SSI Title	Date Laid	Procedure	20 Day Date	Report Due Date	First Meeting Date	Committee Decision	Report Number	Name	40 Day Date	Meeting Date	Report Due Date	Recommendation		Additional Information
2022/250	ACT OF SEDERUNT (RULES OF THE COURT OF SESSION 1994 AMENDMENT) (COURT SITTINGS) 2022	19/08	Laid only	24/09	24/09	06/09	Attention drawn	45	СJ	30/10		30/10			
2022/249	Civil Protection Measures, European Protection Order and Victims' Rights (EU Exit) (Scotland) (Amendment Etc.) Regulations 2022	15/08	Negative	24/09	24/09	06/09	Attention not drawn	45	EHRCJ	30/10		24/10			
SG/2022/146	Scottish Social Housing Charter: November 2022	29/07	Instruments / Documents subject to approval	24/09	24/09	06/09	Attention not drawn	45	LGHP	30/10		30/10			
2022/233	Scottish Landfill Tax (Prescribed Landfill Site Activities) Amendment Order 2022	01/07	Made Affirmative	23/09	23/09	06/09	Attention not drawn	45	FPA	29/10		26/09			
2022/231	Act of Adjournal (Criminal Procedure Rules 1996 Amendment) (Overseas Production Orders) 2022	01/07	Laid only	23/09	23/09	06/09	Attention not drawn	45	cJ	29/10		24/10			
2022/Draft	Consumer Scotland (Transfer of Functions) Regulations 2022	28/06	Draft Affirmative	20/09	20/09	06/09	Attention not drawn	45	EFW	26/10		26/10			
2022/697	General Pharmaceutical Council (Amendment) Rules Order of Council 2022	23/06	Negative	15/09	15/09	06/09	Attention not drawn	45	HSCS	05/10		03/10			
2022/Draft	Advice and Assistance (Summary Criminal Proceedings) (Miscellaneous Amendment) (Scotland) Regulations 2022	22/06	Draft Affirmative	14/09	14/09	28/06	Attention not drawn	40	CJ	04/10		04/10			
2022/214	Sheriff Court Fees Amendment Order 2022	21/06	Negative	13/09	13/09	28/06	Attention drawn	40	EHRCJ	03/10		26/09			Breach of 28 day laying requirement
2022/210	Offensive Weapons Act 2019 (Prescribed Documents) (Scotland) (No. 2) Order 2022	17/06	Negative	09/09	09/09	28/06	Attention not drawn	40	C1	29/09	07/09	29/09	No Recommendation		
2022/209	Building (Scotland) Amendment (Amendment) Regulations 2022	17/06	Negative	09/09	09/09	28/06	Attention not drawn	40	LGHP	29/09		26/09			

Thursday 08 September 2022 Page 2 of 6

## **Scottish Statutory Instrument Tracker Report**



														ro	rlamaid na h-Alba
SSI Number						DPLR					Lead Co	mmitte	•		
	SSI Title	Date Laid	Procedure	20 Day Date	Report Due Date	First Meeting Date	Committee Decision	Report Number	Name	40 Day Date	Meeting Date	Report Due Date	Recommendation	Parliamentary Action	Additional Information
	Period Products (Free Provision) (Scotland) Act 2021 (Commencement No. 2) Regulations 2022	17/06	Laid only	09/09	09/09	28/06	Attention not drawn	40	SJSS	29/09		26/09			
2022/213	National Health Service (Charges to Overseas Visitors) (Scotland) Amendment (No. 2) Regulations 2022	16/06	Negative	08/09	08/09	28/06	Attention drawn	40	HSCS	28/09	28/06	26/09	No Recommendation		Breach of 28 day laying requiremer
2022/212	Public Health etc. (Scotland) Act 2008 (Notifiable Diseases and Notifiable Organisms) Amendment Regulations 2022	16/06	Negative	08/09	08/09	28/06	Attention drawn	40	HSCS	28/09	28/06	26/09	No Recommendation		Breach of 28 day laying requirement
2022/206	Rural Support (Simplification and Improvement) (Scotland) Regulations 2022	16/06	Negative	08/09	08/09	28/06	Attention not drawn	40	RAINE	28/09	07/09	26/09	No Recommendation		
	Act of Sederunt (Simple Procedure Amendment) (Miscellaneous) 2022	16/06	Laid only	08/09	08/09	28/06	Attention not drawn	40	CJ	28/09		28/09			
2022/203	Vegetable Plant Material and Fruit Plant and Propagating Material (EU Exit) (Scotland) (Amendment) Regulations 2022	10/06	Negative	29/06	29/06	21/06	Attention not drawn	38	RAINE	22/09	29/06	19/09	No Recommendation		
2022/204 (C. 11)	Transport (Scotland) Act 2019 (Commencement No. 5) Regulations 2022	10/06	Laid only	29/06	29/06	21/06	Attention not drawn	38	NZET	22/09		19/09			
2022/202	Gender Recognition (Marriage and Civil Partnership Registration) (Modification) (Scotland) Amendment Order 2022: SSI 2022/202	09/06	Negative	28/06	28/06	21/06	Attention not drawn	38	EHRCJ	21/09	06/09	19/09	No Recommendation		
2022/201	Gender Recognition (Marriage and Civil Partnership Registration) (Scotland) Amendment Regulations 2022	09/06	Negative	28/06	28/06	21/06	Attention not drawn	38	EHRCJ	21/09	06/09	19/09	No Recommendation		
2022/Draft	Age of Criminal Responsibility (Reports on Use of Places of Safety) (Scotland) Regulations 2022	09/06	Draft Affirmative	28/06	28/06	21/06	Attention not drawn	38	EHRCJ	21/09		21/09			

Thursday 08 September 2022 Page 3 of 6

#### **Thursday 08 September 2022**

# **Scottish Statutory Instrument Tracker Report**



SSI Number						DPLR					Lead Co	mmittee	,	
	SSI Title	Date Laid	Procedure	20 Day Date	Report Due Date	First Meeting Date	Committee Decision	Report Number	Name	40 Day Date	Meeting Date	Report Due Date	Recommendation	Additional Information
2022/194	Prisons and Young Offenders Institutions (Scotland) Amendment Rules 2022	01/06	Negative	20/06	20/06	14/06	Attention not drawn	36	C1	13/09	29/06	12/09	No Recommendation	
2022/192	Coronavirus (Scotland) (No. 2) Act 2020 (Suspension: Termination of Student Residential Tenancy) Regulations 2022	01/06	Negative	20/06	20/06	14/06	Attention not drawn	36	CVDR	13/09	30/06	12/09	No Recommendation	
2022/193	Meat Preparations (Import Conditions) (Scotland) Amendment Regulations 2022	01/06	Negative	20/06	20/06	07/06	Attention not drawn	36	RAINE	13/09	29/06	12/09	No Recommendation	
2022/Draft	Scottish Tribunals (Listed Tribunals) Regulations 2022	01/06	Draft Affirmative	20/06	20/06	07/06	Attention not drawn	35	EHRCJ	13/09	06/09	13/09	Approval	
2022/190	Town and Country Planning (Fees for Applications) (Scotland) Amendment Regulations 2022	01/06	Negative	20/06	20/06	07/06	Attention not drawn	36	LGHP	13/09	28/06	12/09	No Recommendation	
2022/186	Seed (Fees) (Scotland) Amendment Regulations 2022	30/05	Negative	18/06	18/06	07/06	Attention not drawn	35	RAINE	11/09	29/06	05/09	No Recommendation	

Statutory instruments in progress can be viewed on the <u>Legislation.gov.uk website</u>. Please note that there may be a delay (of up to three days) between an instrument being laid before the Parliament and being published on the website. Queries on instruments that are not yet available on the website can be made by contacting the clerks to the Delegated Powers and Law Reform Committee Tel: 0131 348 5175 or email: <a href="mailto:dplr.committee@parliament.scot">dplr.committee@parliament.scot</a>.

CJ - Criminal Justice Committee

CEEAC - Constitution, Europe, External Affairs and Culture Committee

CPPP - Citizen Participation and Public Petitions Committee

CVDR - COVID-19 Recovery Committee

DPLR - Delegated Powers and Law Reform Committee

ECYP - Education, Children and Young People Committee

EFW - Economy and Fair Work Committee

Thursday 08 September 2022 Page 4 of 6

### **Thursday 08 September 2022**

### **Scottish Statutory Instrument Tracker Report**



EHRCJ - Equalities, Human Rights and Civil Justice Committee

FPA - Finance and Public Administration Committee

HSCS - Health, Social Care and Sport Committee

LGHP - Local Government, Housing and Planning Committee

NZET - Net Zero, Energy and Transport Committee

PA - Public Audit Committee

Parliament - The Scottish Parliament

RAINE - Rural Affairs, Islands and Natural Environment Committee

SJSS - Social Justice and Social Security Committee

SPPAC - Standards, Procedures and Public Appointments Committee

Thursday 08 September 2022 Page 5 of 6

© Parliamentary copyright. Scottish Parliamentary Corporate Body Information on the Scottish Parliament's copyright policy can be found on the website - www.parliament.scot or by contacting Public Information on 0131 348 5000 Published in Scotland by the Scottish Parliamentary Corporate Body All documents are available on the Scottish Parliament website at: <a href="https://www.parliament.scot/documents">www.parliament.scot/documents</a> For information on the Scottish Parliament contact Public Information on: Telephone: 0131 348 5000 or 0800 092 7500 Email: <a href="mailto:sp.info@parliament.scot">sp.info@parliament.scot</a>

You can write to us in any language or contact us using the Text Relay service or in British Sign Language through contact SCOTLAND-BSL.

Live chat on <a href="http://www.parliament.scot">http://www.parliament.scot</a>